
State Aid OCAS Reporting

Project Code Source Code Payments Revenue Expense Difference
000 NON-CATEGORICAL EXP 3210 FNDTN & SAL INC AID 892,273.04 892,273.04 0.00 $4,265,640.61

317 DRIVER ED           3440 DRIVER EDUCATION    1,732.50 1,732.50 1,732.50 $0.00

318 REDBUD SCHOOL FUNDING ACT 3435 REDBUD SCHOOL 
FUNDING ACT

0.00 0.00 12,192.99 $0.00

318 REDBUD SCHOOL FUNDING ACT 6110 CASH FORWARD        0.00 12,192.99 0.00 $12,192.99

331 ED. FLEX. CERT.     3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   3,206.66 3,206.66 3,206.66 $0.00

332 ED FLEX NONCERT     3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   7,777.29 7,777.29 7,777.29 $0.00

333 STATE TEXTBOOK      3420 STATE TEXTBOOK      18,088.61 18,088.61 18,088.61 $0.00

334 ED FLEX BEN - CERT  3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   143,424.22 143,424.22 143,424.22 $0.00

335 ED FLEX BEN - NONCER 3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   80,018.14 80,018.14 80,018.14 $0.00

361 ACE TECHNOLOGY      3690 OTH MISC STATE REV  1,308.15 1,308.15 1,308.15 $0.00

367 STRONG READERS 3415 STRONG READERS 6,330.41 6,330.41 6,330.41 $0.00

376 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 
PROGRAM

3436 School Resource Officer 
Program

0.00 109,837.78 109,837.78 $0.00

377 PAID MATERNITY LEAVE 3437 Public School Paid 
Maternity Leave

0.00 8,019.70 8,019.70 $0.00

385 CHILD NUTR PROGRAM  3720 STATE MATCHING      0.00 1,380.86 1,380.86 $0.00

State Aid OCAS Reporting

Project Code Source Code Payments Revenue Expense Difference

000 NON-CATEGORICAL EXP 3210 FNDTN & SAL INC AID 964,783.06 964,783.06 0.00 $3,866,693.98

317 DRIVER ED           3440 DRIVER EDUCATION    1,320.00 1,320.00 1,320.00 $0.00

318 REDBUD SCHOOL FUNDING ACT 3435 REDBUD SCHOOL 
FUNDING ACT

12,192.99 12,192.99 0.00 $12,192.99

331 ED. FLEX. CERT.     3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   3,485.50 3,485.50 4,054.57 -$569.07

332 ED FLEX NONCERT     3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   7,777.29 7,777.29 5,501.01 $2,276.28

333 STATE TEXTBOOK      3420 STATE TEXTBOOK      19,256.39 19,256.39 19,256.39 $0.00

334 ED FLEX BEN - CERT  3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   138,460.64 138,460.64 138,460.64 $0.00

335 ED FLEX BEN - NONCER 3250 ED FLEX BEN ALLOW   71,549.98 71,549.98 71,549.98 $0.00

361 ACE TECHNOLOGY      3690 OTH MISC STATE REV  1,619.29 1,619.29 1,619.29 $0.00

367 STRONG READERS 3415 READING SUFF FUNDS 
 

6,195.20 6,195.20 6,195.20 $0.00

376 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 
PROGRAM

3436 School Resource Officer 
Program

0.00 73,991.84 73,991.84 $0.00

385 CHILD NUTR PROGRAM  3720 STATE MATCHING      0.00 1,631.26 1,631.26 $0.00

OCAS Compared To State Aid Allocation ( Year: 2024)

OCAS Compared To State Aid Allocation ( Year: 2025)

Financial Accounting
Oklahoma State Department of Education 2/12/2026 6:20:28 AMCoDist Code: 57I050

PRUE                          


